



2026:BHC-AUG:12569

FARHAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7419 OF 2009

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
	Shri B.V. Thombre, Advocate for petitioner. Shri T.S. Lodhe, A.G.P. for respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Shri K.J. Ghute Patil, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 & 5. CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J. DATED: 04th August, 2010. P.C.: 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Rule. 3. Learned A.G.P. waives service for notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Shri K.J. Ghute Patil, learned counsel wavier service for notice of respondent Nos. 4 & 5. Rejoinder filed by the petitioner be taken on record. [R.K. DESHPANDE, J.] SDM*7419.09WP