



2026:BHC-AUG:12569

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**942 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11635 OF 2022
IN WP/7419/2009**

SUJAODDIN GULAMMUDDIN SHAIKH

....Applicant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Thombre Bhagwan V.

AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. N. S. Tekale

None present for Respondent No.4 and 5

...

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7419 OF 2009

...

(CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

Dated: December 14, 2023

PER COURT :

1. CA No.11635/2022 is filed for early hearing in the writ petition.

The said application is allowed and disposed of.

2. List the petition for hearing on 18/01/2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.