



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7419 OF 2009

Sujaoddin Gulamuddin Shaikh

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Thombre Bhagwan V.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.S. Shinde

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.

DATED : JANUARY 18, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel Mr. Bondar for respondent no.4 is absent as he is busy in another Court. The matter is part-heard.
3. List the matter on 30.01.2024.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)