



(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7419 OF 2009

Sujaoddin Gulamuddin Shaikh

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Thombre Bhagwan V.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. R.R. Tandale

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.**

**DATED : JANUARY 30, 2024**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner got the information from the then Advocate on panel for Zilla Parishad Mr. U.B. Bondar that he is not on the panel. Surprisingly, he did not take pain to address the Court.
2. Since there was no representation of the Zilla Parishad, issue notice afresh to respondent nos.4 and 5 on Court motion.
3. Stand over to 06.03.2024.

**(S.G. MEHARE, J.)**