



2026:BHC-AUG:12569

(1)

7wp7419.09

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 7419 OF 2009

SUJAODDIN GULAMUDDIN SHAIKH

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

.....Respondent

Mr. B. V. Thombre, Advocate for the petitioner

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2025

P. C.

1. List the matter on 05-03-2025 under the caption of
'Final Hearing'

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/7wp7419.09