



2026:BHC-AUG:12569
928-WP-7419-09.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

928 WRIT PETITION NO. 7419 OF 2009

SUJAODDIN GULAMUDDIN SHAIKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

Mr. Thombre Bhagwan V., Advocate for the Petitioner

,AGP for Respondents

Mr. P. D. Patil, AGP for Respondents-State

Mr. K J Ghute Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.5

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 10.06.2025

PER COURT :-

. Learned Advocates for respective parties submit that considering the fact that the matter is pending since 2009, the matter may be posted for final hearing.

2. It is appropriate to post the matter for final hearing on 10.07.2025. Office to place the matter accordingly.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

HRJadhav