



2026:BHC-AUG:12569

(1)

wp7419.09

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

903 WRIT PETITION NO. 7419 OF 2009

SUJAODDIN GULAMUDDIN SHAIKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

Mr.B.V. Thombre, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.R.B. Dhaware, AGP for the respondent-State.

Mr.S.B. Munde, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 30.09.2025

PC :-

01. This petition of 2009 is moved for fixing early date of hearing. It is stated that the petitioner is of 65 years of age.

02. Place this matter for final hearing on 25.11.2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]