



2026:BHC-AUG:12569

961 WP No.7419.2009

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7419 OF 2009

SUJAODDIN GULAMUDDIN SHAIKH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. B. V. Thombre
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. V. M. Chate
Advocate for Respondents No. 4 and 5 : Mr. S. B. Munde
...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
Date : 25th November, 2025

PER COURT :-

. At the request of learned counsel for respondents No. 4
and 5, list this petition on 02.12.2025, as a last chance.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

Omkar Joshi