



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 7419 OF 2009

SUJAODDIN GULAMUDDIN SHAIKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Bhagwan V. Thombre

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S. V. Hange

Advocate for Respondents No.4&5: Mr. S. B. Munde

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 07.03.2026

PER COURT:

. In view of the amendment made to prayer clause, the Registry to verify, whether the matter would lie to the Division Bench. If the matter pertains to this court, list the matter on 24.03.2026. If the matter does not pertains to this court, the petitioner is granted liberty to mention before the appropriate court.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]